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Time has been preset at the
factory. When power is
connected, the set time
is displayed automancaHy.*1
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Adjust the time zone settings if the
hour digits of the preset time do not
match your local time (In standby mode). *2
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You can set clock manually in standby mode *?
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LIGHT: Tum on/off and adjust the brightness
level of the mood light. *5
LIGHT GOLOR: select a color of the mood light. *©

12/24H

o) m

A

A Rain 9 Tain
2. Thunderstorm 1y pac
3. Stream 11. Heartbeat
4 Ocen 12 Whitenolse
5. Night forest 13, Sleep music 1
6. Wild fire 14. Sleep music 2
7. Wind 15. Sleep music 3
8. Windchime
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Time has been preset at the factory.
When power is connected, the set time
is displayed automatically,

Adjust the time zone settings if the hour
digits of the preset time do not match
your local time (In standby mode).

You can set clock manually in standby
mode.

Sound list
Rain . Train
Thunderstorm  + Space
« Stream * Heartbeat
+ Ocean « White noise
+ Night forest - Sleep music 1
Wild fire - Sleepmusic 2
© Wind « Sleep music 3
* Wind chime

LIGHT: turn on/off and adjust the
brightness level of the mood light.
LIGHT+COLOR: select a color of the,
mood light.

Before setting alarm, make sure that you
have set the clock correctly.

Setting alarm

@ Hour

@ Minute

@ Alarm source

+ TUNE and FM icon: select your last
listened FM channel as alarm sount
BUZ and (*) icon: select buzzer as
alarm sound.

n1-n5 and J7 icon: select one from the
five pre-stored sounds as alarm sound
(Bell, Jungle, Bird, Wake music 1, and
Wake music 2).

@ Alarm volume

When the low battery indicator is
displayed, replace the battery as
illustrated,

#10 Need help!Visit wwwphilips.com/support.
#11 To get the detailed instructions for use,

visit www.philips.com/welcome.

#12 Before using your product, read all
accompanying safety information

Specifications
Amplifier
Rated Output Power 0.6W RMS
Speaker
Speaker Impedance 8 ohm
Speaker Driver 15"
Tuner

Tuning Range M: 87.5 - 108 MHz
Tuning grid FM: 50 KHz

Sensitivity
- Mono, 26dB S/N Ratio FM: <22 dBf
- Stereo, 46dB S/N Ratio _FM: <51.5 dBf

Total Harmonic Distortion FM: <5%
Signal to Noise Ratio FM: 50 dBA

General information

AC Power 100-240 V., 50/60 Hz
Operation Power 3w

Consumption

Standby Power <aw
Consumption

Dimensions

- Main Unit (W x Hx D) 144 x 144 x 65 mm
Weight

- With Packing 073kg

- Main Unit 045 kg
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Before setting alarm, make sure that you have set the clock correctly. *7

2. Minute

3. Alarm source

TUNE and FM icon: select your last
fistened FM channel as alarm sound.
BUZ and () icon: select buzzer as
alarm sound

n1-n5 and § icon: select one from the
five pre-stored sounds as alarm sound
(Bell, Jungle, Bird, Wake music 1, and
Wake music 2).
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Alarm volume
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When the low battery indicator
is displayed, replace the battery
as illustrated. *9

Need help? Visit www.philips.com/support. ¥10

To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/welcome *11
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Cas byl nastaven ve vyrobé. Po pripojeni
ke zdroji napéjent bude automaticky
zobrazen nastaven; ¢as.
Pokud nastaveny ¢as neodpovidé mistnimu
Zasu, nastavte sprévné gasové pdsmo (v
pohotovostnim rezimu).

as Ize manuding nastavit
v pohotovostnim rezimu.
Seznam zvuki

. Dest . Viak

+ Bourka -+ Vesmir
Potok « Tluket srdce

+ Ocedn - Sum

+ Nocvlese * Ukolébavka 1

+ Oheii « Ukolébavka 2
Vitr  Ukolébavka 3
Zvonkohra

LIGHT: zapnout/vypnout a nastavit

rover jasu svétla,

LIGHT+COLOR: zvolit barvu svétla.

Pred nastavenim budiku zkontrolujte,

2da jste nastavill sprévné cas.

Nastaven{ budiku

@ Hodiny

@ Minuty

@ Zdroj budiku

+ TUNE 2 FM ikona: 2volit poslednt
poslouchanou stanici FM jako zvuk budiku.

+ BUZ a*) ikona: zvolit bzut4k jako zvuk
budiku

«+ n1-n5 a JJ ikona: zvolit jeden z péti
predem ulozenych zvukd jako zvuk
budiku (Zvon, Dzungle, Ptik, Buditek 1
a Buditek 2),

@ Hiasitost budiku

Zobrazi-l se kontrolka vybité baterie,

vymite baterii podle obrazku

#10 Potrebujete pomoc? Navitivte webové

strénky www.philips.com/support.

#11 Cheete-l ziskat podrobnj ndvod

k poufiti, navitivte webové strénky
www.philips.com/welcome.

#12 Pred pousitim vyrobku si prettéte

pribalen bezpetnostn informace.

Specifikace

Zesilovac

Jmenovity vystupni vjkon 0.6 W RMs
Reproduktor

Impedance reproduktoru 8 ohmi

Vinutf reproduktoru 15"

Tuner

Rozsah ladéni VKV: 87,5108 Mz
Krok lad&ni VKV: 50 KHz
Citlivost

- Mono, odstup signdl/  VKV: <22 dBf
gum 26 dB

- Stereo, pomérsigndl/  VKV: <515 dBf
fum 46 &8

Celkové harmonické VKV: <5 %
zkreslent
Odstup signall/zum VKV: >50 dBA

Obecné informace

Napdjent stidavym 100240V,

proudem 50/60 Hz

Spotieba elektrické 3w

energie pii provozu

Spotieba energie <aw

v pohotovostnim rezimu

Rozmén)

- Hlavni jednotka 144 x 144 x 65 mm
GxVxH)

Hrmotnost

- Veetng balen 073kg

- Hlavn jednotka 045 kg
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* 66t a gy slitottd A garancigjegyen feftintetett forgalombahozo
#1 Klokkeslzttet er forudindstillet fra #12 For du bruger produktet, skal du lese #1 Die Zeit wurde bereits werkseitig vorein- %12 Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung #1 H pa éxet mpopubjuoTel ad #12 Mpw XPNOIHOMOIRGETE T CUTKEUH, #1 Lahora viene preestablecida de fibrica. %12 Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la #1 Kellonaiks on asetettu tehtaslla #12 Lue kalkk! turvallisuustiedot ennen #1 Lheure a été préréglée i lusine. #12 Avant dutiiser votre produit, lisez toutes ! fgo s grirban bedlondk ikl n 211384, (110) BRM- I cayinies
fabrikkens side. N&r strammen alle medfalgende sikkerhedsoplysninger. gestellt. Wenn der Radiowecker an einer Ihres Produktes alle beiliegenden 70 £pyooTasIo. OTav 1 GuoKeur 81aBAOTE GAEG TIG GUVOBEUTIKEG Cuando se conecta ala alimentacién, la informacidn de seguridad que se adjunta. Kun virta kytket K p Lorsqu'ily a du courant, heure définie les informations sur la sécurité fournies. P delet értelmében tandsta h n
Y . : ytketadn, maritetty aika tuotteen kiyttsa ¢ bedllitott id6 automatikusan megielenik.  rendelet értelmében tandsita, hogy eze
tilsluttes, vises det indstillede Klokkeslet Steckdose angeschlossen ist, wird die Sicherheitsinformationen. GuvBEeTal aTo pedjia, 1 puBjITEV oBnyieg achaheids hora se ajusta de forma automtica. g Saffiche automatiquement. t1d5 automatikusan m [l
’ v iytetdin automaattisesti " %2 Haazelére bedlitott id6 drakjelzése nem felel  készillék megfelel a miszaki adatokban
automatisk eingestellte Zeit automatisch angezeigt @pa epdaviCera aurépiara #2 Ajuste la zona horaria i los digitos de la #2 Modifiez les réglages de fuseau horaire L X ez On i e i Gsona | megadot ek
#2Juster tidszoneindstillingerne, hvis Specifications *2 Passen Sie die Zeitzoneneinstellungen an, *2 AvTa yndia g mpoppuBpicpevig s hora preestablecida no coinciden con la Especificaciones *2 Said aikavyShykeasetuksia,jos tunnit evit PP siles chiffres des heures de I'heure Caractéristiques techniques i et - Figyelem! A 6 Késziiléket - beleértve
timecifrene for det P wenn die Ziffern der Stundenanzeige der Technische Daten @pag dev avTioToixoty e TV TomiKH Mpodiaypadég hora local (en e modo de espera). P! vastaa paikallista aikaasi (valmiustiassa). Teknisid tietoja programmée ne correspondent pas & 4y Doilitisokat (Készenlét Gzemmddbar P! A meghibdsodott ke
Klokkeslazt ikke passer med din lokale tid voreingestellten Zeit nicht mit der Orts- @pa, AAAGETE TIG pubLicElg Thvng #3 Puede ajustar el reloj manualmente en el #3 Voit asettaa kellon manuaalisesti votre heure locale (en mode veille) Amplifi e modban el s bedlihaa 8 mber (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye ki a
zeit dbereinstimmen (im Standby-Modus). Gpag (0T Aeroupyia avapoviic), ; Amplificador : mplificateur az 6rét. zakem, Ve tegye k
(i standbytilstand) Forsterker 3 ok e Un i Srando . X3 T Reroumia vanavic Lbotte . modo de espera. p valmiustilaan. Vahvistin *3 Vous pouvez régler I'heure #4 Hangok listdja késziiléket esGnek vagy nedvesség hatdsanak!
%3 Du kan imdstille uret manuelt ie kénnen die Unr manuell im Standby-  Verstirker 1) A£UTOUpYid Qvapovig MopeiTe v EvioxuTrig #4  Lista de sonidos P—— oW w4 Aaniuettel manuellement en mode veille Puissance de sortie nominale 0,6 W RMS i Garancia
standbytistand. Modus einstellen. PUBHIETE T0 POMI U ] QUTGHATO TPSTT, - otencia de salida aniluettelo i Lonuclemer s . vomt o ) )
g Sandbyt e Vurderet effekt 0.6 W RMS w4 Tonliste J— 06V RMS *4 AioTa fwv Ovoyaoricr oxig c&65ou___ 0,6W RMS . $uv\a . :rer\ R . Juma Imottettu lihtoteho 0,6 WRMS : B Haut parour Ry T Vidgor A orglombihozs vt a termélre 12 hénap
. . B - + Tormenta + Espacio S A, - Pluie - Tran - Lo L ibont garancidt vall
- Rem - Tog Hoittal G . T e e Hyeio - Aror -+ Liidodelcoren AltavOz v S - OomE - e Impédance Soms " Geain > ez " .
« Tordenvejr « Rum ojttaler . i Lautsprecher Lo D ot - Océano « Ruido blanco Impedancia del altavoz 8 ohmios + Valtameri + Kohina Kaiutin + Ruisseay + Pubsation . Eakai erds . Alatseene 1 Termékjellemzdk
+ Bak +  Hierteslag . 20vBeTn avrioTaor Eiwv 8 ohm + Bosque de noche * Musica para dormir 1 o Ny + Océan «  Bruit blanc Enceinte 15" . .
L Ly Smg Hojttalerimpedans 8 ohm + Ozean + Rauschen Cvtsprechermpedant o + Queavée + Acukde B6pupog al RS al : FUE:O e Nee Em dormir? Controlador de atavoz 15 . Oinenmetsi + Unimusikki 1 Kaiurtimen impedanss Py s - Mt e el . Gorsgtiz + Altatézene 2 o
+ Natiskoven « Sovemusik 1 Hejttalerdriver 15" T Waldbel Nacht - Schlafmusik | Lautsprechertreiber 15 + Adoogmuixa - Movowhimout  Odnvde nucioy 12 + Viento « Musica para dormir 3 i ¢ Unimusik2 Kaiutinohjain 15" . Feusawvage + Musiquedevelle2  Tyner c o v Altatszene 3 Erdsitd
. I . Sovemudik2 + Wildes Feuer « Schlafmusik 2 .+ duna « Mouaur irvou 2 K Lo Sintonizador * Tudli + Unimusiikki 3 : T e + Musions devaile 3 « Szélharang Neveres kg iy 0B WA
« Vind « Sovemusik 3  Wind * Schlafmusic3 o Avenog + Movowimou3 - AékTng . + Tulikello + Carillon éolien Gamme de fréquences  FMM:87,5 — 108 MHz #5 LIGHT: kapcsolja be/ki, majd dlltsa be a -
Tuner + Glockenspiel Tuner - Mehwdol - Eva—— #5 LIGHT: activaldesactiva y ajusta el nivel  Rango de sintonizacién FM:875 - Viriti PanaUlationy erbsseact H P
* Vindklokker v LGHT , EGpog ouvToviopol o 87.5-108 de brillo de la luz ambiental, 108 MHz #5  LIGHT: sytyti/sammuta valo ja siidi ritin ¥5 LIGHT : permet diallumeridéteindre et Grille de syntonisation  FM:50KHz o ngultiény erésséget, langsugarzo
iz v
#5 LIGHT: tend/sluk og juster lysstyrken Indstillingsomrade 87,5108 MHz #5 LIGHT: Ein-/Ausschalten und Anpassen  Empfangsbereich UKW O oiore #6 LIGHT+COLOR; selecciona un color Intervalo de simtonizacién FM: 50 KHz tunnelmavalaistuksen kirkkaus. Viritysalue ™ 87,5108 MHz de régler le niveau de luminosité de la Sensibilité hangulatfény e e Hangsz6ré-impedancia 8.ohm
for stemningslyset. [RE— T s0R der Helligkeit des Stimmungslichts 87.5 bis 108 MHz A ¢>Hnmm o Brilia ouvToviopos FM: 50 KHz para la luz ambiental. %6 LIGHT-COLOR: valitse lumiére d'ambiance. - Mono, rapport signal/ M : <22 dBf 7 Ag Coresetd beslitisa elétt ellendrizze,  Hangszoromeghaitd 15
#6 LIGHT+COLOR: vazlg farven pa gale #6 LIGHT-COLOR: Auswihlen einer farbe o 00 - 00 UKW: 50 KHz pirialie fet Wm” o Evaicbnoia #7  Antes de ajustar la alarma, asegrese de Sepj"’“‘dﬂd SRIEdE  FM< 22 dBT tunnelmavalaistuksen vari Virityskaavio FM: 50 kHz #6 LIGHT-COLOR : permet de sélectionner  bruit 26 dB hogy megfelelen dlltotta-e be az it
stemningslyset. Sensitivitet des Stimmungslichts ) . - Movoduwviksg, Aéyoe FM: <22 dBf que ha ajustado correctamente el reloj,  ~ 11on9: relacion S/R 26 d d Herkkyys une couleur pour la lumire dambiance. réo, rapport FM: <515 dBf gy megleletoen &l " [Hangolegység]
“ ™~ - . %7 Bevor Sie den Alarm einstellen Empfindichkeit #6  LIGHT*COLOR: emA¢ETe Xpba yia - Estéreo, relacin S/R 46 dB_ FM: < 51.5 dBf *7  Varmista ennen herityksen asettamista, Yy Lo Vbroit 46 B #8 Az ébresztés bedllitisa goloegy:
%7 For du indstiler alarmen, skal du sikre - Mono, 26 dB S/N ratio <22 dB Alarm einstelen, et e Uk < 22 dif 70 BLarooITES GuTions ofjiatog Mpoc. eopuﬁo 248 *8 Ajuste de la alarma etta kello on ofkeassa giass. -Mono, 26 dB signaali-  FM: < 22 dBf #7 Avant de régler lalarme, assurez-vous que _signal/bruit o r— : e r——
. - ) Mono, /N Ratio . PR— et golisi tar -
dig, at uret er indstilet korrekt Stereo, 46 dBS/Nratio _FM: <51.5 dBf B e NS A T D 7 Tipw ulgtoete Tofurumpn pefawlieire - ZTpeopuvicde Novos - FH: <515 dbt ® Hora Distorsién arménica total ___FM: < 5% P — kohina-suhde vous avez réglé Iheure correctement. Distorsion harmonique  FM <5 % @ perc engelisrareminy Mz
*8 \nds_(r\\hrvg af alarm Samlet harmonisk forvrengning FM: <5 % g HChUg ingestelt habe 2 1t xert puBiOE: ST 10 PN iiiarog mpoc 83pue 8 viae P ———. EvR——— A -Stereo 46 B sgnasl- FM: <515 dbf 8 Z]eg\;ge delalarme totale & Warm source (rasetds forrdsa)
imer Kiirrfaktor UKW <5 % 8 PUBjon adimvior P — FM: <5% uente de la alarma i ohina-suh eure . ; Lépéskdz FIM: 50 KHz
. Signal-fstajforhold FM: >50 dBA D Stunde Hon ne n P“ n N icon i D Minuutti Rapport signal/bruit FM: >50 dBA * ATUNE és FM ikon: az utoljira
% /T\‘:rur:f\;de - J 8 Minute SignallRausch Verhltnis UKW > 50 dBA @ Dpa Topaeppuc Gime o P s come soido Informacién general 8 Halytyslinde Harmoninen kokonashiind Fit =5 % 8 sMJZfiile Ialarme e hallgatott FIM csatorna kivdlasztdsa Eraskenység
+ TUNE og FM ikon Vsl den FH-anal I lysni @ Alarmquelle 8 gm'?wwm Aéyog ofpatos mpog BdpuBo  FM: >50 dBA de la alarma o Cn ey + TUNE- j2 FM- kuvake:vimeks kuumnelin — Signaali—kohina-suhde FM: >50 dBA ? lcome TUNE et FM : permet de Informations générales éoresztésihangnak i —SMond 2% ZBd:E;ra'nY ;m z;zsaz«m
du senest har lyttet til, som alarmlyd, enerelle oplysninger + TUNE- und FM-Symbol: Auswahlen Aligemeine Informationen N E\Kg\xglo TUNE”:]‘ EM s , . « BUZ y el icono (is) : selecciona el |mentacion de 0rk0 1o FM-kanavan valitseminen halytysaneksi sélectionner la dernidre station de radio P + ABUZ és o) ikon: a berregh - Sztered, 4 Z arény i
+ BUZ og () ikon: Varlg summer som v 00210V, des zuletzt gehbrten UKW-Senders als e Ao apimione ro kavan Finoy | EVIKEG TIANpodopieg zumbador como sonido de la alarma. + BUZ- ja (o) kuvake: summerin - FM écoutée comme son dalarme. mentat oo Kivdlasztisa épresztési hangnak. Teljes harmonikus torzitds _FM: <5%
alarmlyd. ekselstrom oot ‘Weckton. Netzspannung 100-240V, axodyare Ty reAEUTAlG dopt e AC 00210V, + n1-nS y el icono de JJ : selecciona Consumo de energia en 3w valitseminen hilytysidneksi Yleista + Icbne BUZ et (»): permet de sélectionner 2 + Anten5 és J] ikon: az elére bedlltott — Er———
« n1-n5 og /7 ikon: Vaelg en af de fem iz + BUZ- und ((#)-Symbol: Auswihlen des 50060 Hz -+ Eucouibi0 BUZ xan (o) : emihétre woc e0pa ot uno de los cinco sonidos aimacenados. funcionamiento * n1-n5- ja [I-kuvake: yhden le buzzer comme son dalarme. Consommation électrique 3w 5 zene egyikének kivdlasztdsa ébresztési  Jel-za) ardny
forudindstillede lyde som alarmiyd Stromforbrug ved drift 3IW Summers als Weckton mo sonido de la alarma - esitallennetun dénen valitseminen viidests ~ Virta 100-240 V. 50/60 Hz « Icone n1-n5 et JJ : permet de en mode de fonctionnement hangnak (Hara ; répusi erds, Madér, Aleals infe sciok
R S Betricbs Stromverbrauch 3 W fixo agumvion To BoypnTi o Consumo de energia en <1w 2 informaciol
(Klokke, Jungle, Fugl, Vekningsmusik 1 og ni-nS-u ymbol: Auswahlen . - B Karavahwon evépyeiag oe 3W (Campana, selva, péjaro, misica de hélytysidneksi. (Kello, viidakko, lintu, 3 séleciionner un des cing sons -
Stremforbrug ved standby <1 W Eicoviio n1-n5 kai JJ : emhéETe wg modo de espera Virrankulutus kiytSssd w Consommation électrique <1w ®
Vaekningsmusik 2). iﬂei ‘A(/gkltméush'ur\' g‘esvpe‘tf‘\erten Standby-Stromverbrauch <1W fixo almviong évay ané Toug TEVTe Aeroupyia despertar 1 y musica de despertar 2). a 2. iy . T pr comme son dalarme eyl Eoresztési hangero 100240 V, 50/60 Hz
@ Alarmiydstyrke Mal snen (Glocke, Dschungel, Vogel ; . p——y - W @ Volumen de la alarma Dimensiones Halytyksen rrankulutus valmiustilassa_alle (cloche, jungle, oiseau, musique d'éveil 1 %9 Haa készillék jelzi, hogy alacsony 2 PR
#9 Niar indikatoren for lavt batteri vises, - Hovedenhed (B x Hx D) 144 x 144 x 65 mm Aufwachmusik 1 und Aufwachmusik 2) ’ﬁ’jﬂi“‘ 2%:‘”(5 CHaT) gﬁff&i 1&7;1‘:27[21?;;\5;3“;::? r:x@:;;’q evepyeiagard #9  Cuando aparece la indicacion de nivel de - Unidad principal (ancho x 144 x 144 x 5 Ko e it 1 e i Mitat et musique d'éveil 2). Dimensions 4 &9, 22 dbranal 5 Teljesitményfelvétel 3w
skal du udskifte batteriet som vist. Vagt . o 65 mm Kat povaikr} agumviong 2) bateria bajo, reemplace la pila tal como alto x profundo) 65 mm i o e piaite (Lx Kx5) 144 % 144 % 65 mm @ Volume de alarme - Unité principale (Ix Hx P) 144 x 144 x cseréle ki az clemet Teljesitményfelvétel 1w
#10 Har du brug for hjzelp! Ga ti Med embalage 073ke * ‘V’v“/f;‘"efs‘zuen standsanzcige angezeigt P @ Evraon fxou apimviong é‘zf;i”j;ﬁqéq MxYxB) 1‘;4):,\”4 * se indica. X Peso P j o %9 Lorsque le témoin de niveau de pile faible 65 mm #10 Tovdbbi segitségre van szilksége? Készenlét Gzemmédban
www.philips.com/support - Hovedenhed 045 kg Battor Bee jﬂ“’k“us“ve Vermackun 07k %9 Mohig epdavioTei n évBeiEn xapnrg #10 {Necesita ayuda? Visite www.philips. - Con embalaje 073kg *10 T“'V“Seh““ apual Kdy osoitteessa orkauksen kanssa 073k sallume, remplacez Ia pile comme illustré.  Poids ttpi//wwwphilps.com/support Méretek
#11 Du kan finde en detaljeret jled- #10 Bendtigen Sie Hilfe? Besuchen Si H P: g 045 kg oTABUNG prTaTapiag, avTikaTaoTHOTE Bapog. com/support. - Unidad principal 045 kg www.philips.com/support. ~ Piilaite 045 kg *10 Besoin daide ? Visitez le site - Avec emballage 073kg #11 Részletes haszndlati ltmutatét a - Féegység (52 x Ma x Mé) 144 x 144 x 65 mm
ning p4 www.philips.com/welcome. WE"@ ‘g:“”‘ fw"“/; e;ﬁ en sl - Hauptgerat 3 TNV priaTapia éTiwg uMoBeIKvUETaL - Me m auoeuacia 073k. #11 Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para #11 Yksityiskohtaisia kiyttéohjeita on - www.philips.com/support. - Unité principale 045 kg www philips.com/welcome oldalon taldl.
o Ausmﬁ“(h"e Anw&lsu"n‘;en " m Gebrauch *10 gp;:cscn Bor‘yez’:a“ EmUK[/chzirz ™ - Kopia povasa 045, su uso, visite www.philips.comiwelcome. osoitteessa wwwphilips.com/welcome. #11 Pour obtenir les instructions d'utilisation #12 A termék haszndlata elétt olvassa el az —QCmsZrnago\a':sa\ 07k
208UV www.philips.com/support. détaillées, rendez-vous sur www:philps. ahhoz tartozs Gsszes biztonsdg tudnivaldt. someg g
erhalten Sie auf www.phiips com/welcome. 111 : - Féegység 045 kg
@ va A4fete Tig AemTopiepeig o8nyieg com/welcome Mingségtantsitas & 2
Xpriong, emoredBeite Ty Torobeaia
. www.philips.com/welcome. . n o
K lItaliano ¥ Nederlands K Polski ¥ Portugués £ Pycckum K Slovensky K Svenska
*1 Lorario & stato preimpostato in fabbrica.  *12 Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte #1 De tid is in de fabriek ingesteld, #12 Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie voordat u #1 Czas zostat wczesniej ustawiony w fabryce. 12 Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania #1 A hora foi predefinida na fébrica #12 Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia #1 HacTpoiika epevenn ownonnena 3as0- 12 MMepea ucnons30sanviem ycTporicTsa #1 Cas bol prednastaveny pri vjrobe. #12 Pred pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte #1 Tiden dr forinstalld fran fabriken. Nar #12 Innan du anvinder produkten bér du lisa
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automaticamente. . automatisch weergegeven. #2  Dostosuj ustawienia strefy czasowej, bezpieczefistwa, automaticamente. CKU OTOBPAKAETCA 3HaEHNE BPEMEHH. 6BesonacHocTu. #2 Ak sa hodiny prednastaveného casu #2 Justera tidszoninstillningarna om
*#2 Regolare le impostazioni del fuso orario se Specifiche #2 Pas de tiidzone-instellingen aan als de Specificaties jedli wezesniej ustawione cyfry godzin #2 Ajuste as definices do fuso hordrio #2 OTperywpyiTe HaCTPO/HM HaCOBOTO MOSCA, nezhodujd s lokdlinym Easom vo vadej Technické Gdaje timsiffrorna for den forinstalda tiden Specifikationer
lecifre dellora pr non coincidono uurciffers van de ingestelde tijd niet nie czasowi lokalnemu (w se os digitos da hora programada nio E ifi 3 €CAV 3HauerVe Haca He CooTBeTCTayeT XapakTepucTukm oblasti, upravte nastavenia Zasového inte med din lokala tid
conora corrente (in modalita standby : D. hni s Speciticacoes P: P ; ;
* (in modali ¥)- overeenkomen met uw lokale tijd (in trybie gotowosci). ane techniczne corresponderem a sua hora local (no MECTHOMy BpeMeH (8 p pasma (v pohotovostnom reime), - . (i standbylige).
*3 moda“(a‘ standby & possibile Amplificatore stand-bymodus). Versterker #3 W trybie gotowosci mozna ustawi¢ modo de espera) #3 HacTpOWTS BpEMS MOXHO BpYUHYIO B Veuantean #3 Hodiny mbZete nastavit rutne v Zosiliovac %3 Du kan stilla in Klockan manuellt i Forstirkare
impostare [orario *3 U kunt de klok handmatig instellen in de zegar recznie. . #3 Pode acertar o relégio manuaimente no  Ampli XIME OHNAGHIA retime. o
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* Wind chime Gamma di sintonizzazione FM: 87.5 - 108 MHz © Wind + Slaapmuziek 3 Froqientieberek FM: 87,5 - 108 MHz + Dzwoneczek wietrzny Tuner .+ Vento « Msicaparadormic 3 Sintonizador « Mysbika setpa Tionep + Zvonkohra Rozsah ladenia ;gﬁ g: - V:cspe\ ven mest Radio
: g : o 2 . Vi
*5 LIGHT: consente di accendere/spegnere ¢ oio i dintonizzazione  FM: 50 KHz Windgong Frequentierooster FM: 50 Kz #5 LIGHT: wiaczanie/wylaczanie i fEEU‘ﬂfJa Zakres strojenia FM: 87.5-108 MHz Espanta-espiitos Gama de sintonizagio FM: 87,5 - 108 #5 LIGHT: exnoservie/abikaoserie 1 YacToTHui Avanason FM: 87,5108 MIu #5  LIGHT: zapnutie/vypnutie a nastavenie = ” Ev— & LIGHT Sia ot/ay och Mottagningsomrade FM: 875 - 108 MHz
I a oziomu jasnosci Swiatta. r i & adiaca mriezka 50 kHz *! 4 pa, oct te
‘e reg;‘afe il livello di luminosita della f—— #5  LIGHT: in-/uitschakelen en de P d o EIG‘HT-C’OLOR‘ oo Wi Siatka strojenia M 50 KHz #5  LIGHT: ligar/desligar e ajustar o nivel de MHz PErYAVPOBKA yPOBHS APKOCTH MOACBETKI. [0 o M 50 el jasu svetla na vytvorenie atmosféry. ! ‘a pa/av i J“(S Ekm stiliningsomride M 50 Kbz
luce di ambientazione. o o F o ant helderheid van het sfeerlicht aanpassen. evoelighei OR: wybGr koloru brilho da luz ambiente. Crelha de Stonizacio VR #6 LIGHTCOLOR: abi6iop useta noAcaeTk #6 LIGHT-COLOR: vjber farby svetlana  Cilivost stamningslampans ljusstyrka.
#6  LIGHT+COLOR: consente di - Mono, rapporto segnale/ #6 LIGHT-COLOR: een kleur van het - mono, signaal- FM: <22 dBf nastrojowego $wiatfa. Cautos¢ #6 LIGHT+COLOR: seleccionar uma cor da #7 Tlepea ycTaHoskoi GyansHia ybeauTecs  HyBCTBUTEABHOCTD vytvorenie atmosféry. ~Mono, odstup signdlu od FM: < 22 dBf #6  LIGHT+COLOR: Vilj en farg for Kanslighet
selezionare un colore della luce di e L O el ot < 515 ot sfeerlicht kiezen ’“‘We”‘°“d‘"§ OB s *7 Przed ustawieniem budzika upewnijsie, - Mono — odstep sygnaty  FM: < 22 dBf luz ambiente. Sensibilidade B (PaBMALHOCTY YCTRHOBKM SHAMEHS HaCOB. oro oTHoweHne M5 22abor #7  Pred nastavenim budika sa uistite, Ze ste  Sumu 26 stamningslampan. - Mono, 26 dB S/N- FM: <22 0BT
ambientazione. e s #7  Voor het instellen van alarm controleert :‘u‘?s'j:r;fu”d“‘: P 2e zegar jest ustawiony prawidtowo. od szumu: 26 dB #7  Antes de definir o alarme, assegure-se lono, relag: 268 FM: <22 dBf #8 VcTaHoBKa GyAAbHIKA VE”T’E*‘&;Q/W;’;HJQHME ;@ <515 AB or spravne nastavili hodiny. - Stereo, odstup signdlu od FM: < 51,5 dBf %7 Innan du stiller in alarmet bor du se til férhallande
*7 Prima di impostare la svegia, verificare che U of u de Kiok juist hebt ingesteld £ "8 Ustawranie budeia Stereo — odstep sygnaty  FM: <515 e e sceron v conimmene, | Esreo. e S A6dh P <515 @ Yac paAror el 8 Nastavenic budika fumu 46 4B att lo har stallt Kockan ratt -Sterea 46 BSN- PV <515 0Bf
l'ora sia stata impostata correttamente. Distorsione totale armonica FM: < 5% #8  Alarm instellen Harmonische vervorming  FM: < 5% D Godzina ume #8  Definir 0 alarme Distorci @ MunyTa @ Hodin; p rhala
rgio harménica total___FM: <5% y iny Celkové harmonické skreslenie FM: < 5% #8 Stalla in alarmet
*8  Impostazione della sveglia N D Uur @ Minuta Calkowite znieksztal FM: < 5% D Hora @ McToumm curvana Gyaunshika Koaguument FM: <5 % D Mindt Total harmonisk distorsion FM: <5 %
@pOra g Rapporto segnalefrumore _FM: > 50 dBA (@3 S Signaal-ruisverhouding FMM: > 50 dBA @ Sygnat budzika e esacen % Minutos Relagio sinal/ruido FM: >50 dBA " TUNE 1 FM (3200 ;;60[, oCheasEi  HEAMHETHbIX MCKaXeH 8 zmjybudyka Odstup signélu od umu FM: > 50 dBA Q H:m‘e
® Minuti . I ® Alarmbron + lkony TUNE | FM - wybir ostatnie] - & Fonte de alarme RpOCAywaHOT paawoCTasLu FM 8 Orvomerme corvariuyn Ve 550 AbA * kona TUNE 2 FM - ako 2vok budika 3 Aarmkalla Signallbrusférhdllande  FM: >50 dBA
® Tipo Informazioni generali + Ptogrammen TUNE en FM:stelelaast— Algemene informatie ‘Sl“”“:ﬁ“‘é‘ FDM J“k‘; ?ng”a’“ "“iz‘kak Odstep sygnaly od szumy _ FM: > 50 dBA ~ TUNE ¢ fcone FM: seleccionar o ditimo Informagdes Gerais KGHECTBE CHTHaA3 BYAADHMIG. vyberte kandl v pésme FM, ktory ste V3eobecné informécie + TUNE- och FM-ikonen: v} den FM kanal
+ lcona TUNE e FM: consente di Alimentazione CA 100240 V, 50/60 Hz beluisterde FM-zender in als alarmgelid. « Ikony i (o) : wybdr brzgczyka jako . j canal FM ouvido como som do alarme. . + BUZ 1 (o)) (z1a10K): 86160 3ymmepa & O6was nHpopmaums potivali naposledy. — st lyeade s s Al Allmin information
selezionare Iultimo canale FM ascoltato + Pictogrammen BUZ en (o) : stel de Netspanning Loamon sygnatu budzika Informacje ogdlne + BUZ e fcone () : seleccionar o sinal Energa CA 100240, 50160 e KAHECTBE CHTHaA ByAmAbHIK: bop + ikona BUZ a i) : ako zvuk budika Sietové napéjanie AC ooy . BUZ- o(hy{(-)i—\ko:er\ vilj e som p
come suono della sveglia Consumo energetico  3W zoemerin als alarmgeluid z + lkony n1-n5 i JJ T pradem praamenmym 100290V, sonoro como som do alarme. Consumode energa  3W + n1-n5 1 J] (amavok): ebibop oAHOTO CeTe nepewentoro Toka_ 100-240 B, 50/60 vyberte bzutiak. 50/60 Hz ettt Nitstrom 100-240 V. 50/60 Hz
« Icona BUZ e ) consente di selezionare ~ durante il funzionamento + Pictogrammen n1-n§ en [J: stel één Stroomwerbruik in werkin 3W piscu zaprogramowanych dlw‘ekw astane P v + n1-n5 e icone J1 :seleccionarumdos  em funcionamento U3 NATU NpeAYC Jer + ikonan1-n§ a J3 : ako zvuk budika Previdzkovd spotreba energie 3 W N Effektforbrukning vid 3w
b g ke tu budzika (d daung! 50/60 Hz | P 80 P ] + n1-nS- och J3-ikonen: valj en av fem g
il segnale acustico come suono dela sveglia.  Consumo energetico n <1 W, van de viff vooraf opgeslagen geluiden B bk by <1W Jako sygnatu budzika (dzwon, dzungla, sons pré-memorizados como som do fe—— — 2BYKOBBIX CHTHAOR & KIMECTBE CUIHAAL 3w paoTm vyberte jeden z piatich zvukov vopred e i o e, anvindning
« Ilconant-n5 e JJ : consente di selezionare  standby i als alarmgeluid (Bel, Jungle, Vogel, troomverbruik in stand-by $piew ptaka, pobudka muzyczna nr 1 Pobdr mocy podczas pracy IW alarme (Sino, selva, passaro, musica de e': ;“Drgg d: :‘e;f: ByanALHIKa (3BOHOK, AXYHTAN, EHIe uloZenych v pamiti (Zvon, Dzungla, Spotreba energie v 1w Doms ! Fa ud som alarmsignal (Klocka,
uno dei cinque suoni preimpostat come. Wekmuziek 1 en Wekmuziek 2). Afmetingen ® P‘z;“”,ka biripriy nr2) Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowoid < 1W despertar 1, musica de despertar 2) P TULEL CHPHAA AAR NPOBYKACHHA 1 1 Srepronotpebnerne s <1BT Visk, Hudba prebidzania 1 a Hudba pohotovostnom refime jungel, Fagel, Vickningsmusik 1 och Effektférbrukning i <1w
suono dela sveglia (campanz, giunga. Dimensioni (bxpxa) @ Wekvolume - Apparaat (bx h x d) 144 x 144 x o Stotnost budilke i @ Volume do alarme Dimensdes  CAan s pOGywaCHUn 2 pexume oxiAIHYA prebidzania 2 Fomery  Vackningsmusi2) standbylige
uccello, musica 1 € musica 2). - Unit principale (Lx 144 x 144 x 65 mm #9 Wanneer de indicatie ‘batterij bijna leeg’ 65 mm #9 Po wyswietleniu wskaznika niskiego ymiary %9 Quando o indicador da pilha fraca é - Unidade principal 144 x 144 x 65 mm @ pomkocTs ByanasHka Pasmeph @ Hiasitost budika ~Hlavnd jednotka (5 x Vx H) 144 x 144 x @ Alarmets volym Storlek
@ Volume wordt weergegeven, vervang dan de oot poziomu natadowania baterii nalezy - jednostka centralna 144 x 144 x apresentado, substitua a pilha, conforme (LxA #9 [pit OTOBPAXKEHNM MHANKATOPE HIZKOTO - OcHOBHOE YCTPORCTBO 144 x 144 X 65 MM %9 Ked sa zobraz( indikitor takmer 65 mm #9 Narindikatorn fér lig batterinivé visas _ Huvudenhet (Bx H x D) 144 x 144 x 65 mm
%9 Quando viene visualizzato indicatore di ~ Peso batterij zoals aangegeven et verpakking 073k wymienic baterie we gvskazw 5poscb, (szer. x wys. x gleb) 65 mm ilustrado. Peso YPOBHA 3apAAa 6aTapen amernTe (WxBxM) vybite] batérie, vymeiite batériu podla fE— byter du ut batteriet enligt anvisningar o
batteria scarica, sostituirla seguendo le figure. - Con imballo 073kg #10 Hulp nodig? Ga naar www.philips.com/ “Apparact 045 e #10 Potrzebujesz pomochy‘ Odwwe?z sone #10 Precisa de ajudal Visite o site - Com embalagem 073 kg 6aTapei Kak NoKa3aHo Ha pucyne. znézornenjch pokynov. o 073k #10 Behover du hjalp? Ga till e srpackning 073k
#10 b casdi it Viire o - Unita principale 045 kg support ] D e COT/SUPPOTY 2 opakowane 073kg wwwphilips.com/support - Unicade principal 045 kg #10 Heobxoauwa novoute? foceTute caT . C ynaxoson 073w *10 Potrebujete pomoc? Navstivte lokalitu 2000020, 045 ke wwwphilips.com/support. e 045
wwephilips.com/supps #11 Ga voor gedetailleerde instructies over het by uzyskat szczegslowe instrukdjena  GREIEEET, 045 kg #11 Para receber as instrucdes detalhadas com/support. - Ochosioe ycrporicTeo 045 kr wwwephilips.com/support. #11 Detaljerade instruktioner for anvindning

*11 Peristruzioni de((agha(e suH utilizzo, visitare
il sito Web wwwiphilips.com/welcome.

gebruik naar www.phiips.com/welcome.

temat uzytkowania produktu, wejdz na
strone wwwphilips.com/welcome.

relativas 3 utilizagdo, visite www.philips.
com/welcome.

#11 Boree MOAPOBHSE CBRACHNA CM. Ha
caiire www.philips.com/welcome:

*11 Podrobné pokyny na pouzivanie ndjdete
na lokalite www.philips.com/welcome,

finns pa wwwphilips.com/welcome.



